PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000154650
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CSMC2010D-XXXM-LRH Zhuoling Tang Tieqiao Gong Shengjun Zhou Dick Wang
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSMC2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000154650
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 1 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO COATED RESIN CHOKE.
1.PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION:
    CSMC  20 10  D  - □□□ □ -  LRH
2.MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: (Unit: mm)
UNIT:mm
ITEM M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
DIM. 2.0 1.6 1.05 1.20 0.6 0.8
TOL. ±0.2 ±0.2 MAX. ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.2
3. RATING TEMPERATURE
Operating Temperature Range (individual chip without packing): -40℃~+125℃ (Including Self-heating).
Storage Temperature Range (packaging conditions): -10℃~+40℃ and R.H. 70% (Max.).
RoHS + H.F.
Inductance Tolerance
Inductance
Terminal Type
Dimension:Height
Dimension:Width
Product Code
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSMC2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000154650
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. STRUCTURE
△f: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.1mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
5. MATERIAL LIST
NO. COMPONENTS MATERIAL
1 Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
2 Wire Polyurethane system enameled copper wire
3 Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder
4 Electrodes Ag Ni Sn or Fe Ni Cu + Sn Alloy
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSMC2010D-XXXM-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000154650
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 3 of 7
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
6.ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Part number
Inductance
(μH)
±20%
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)
MAX.
DC
Resistance
(mΩ)
TYP.
I sat
(A)
MAX.
I sat
(A)
TYP.
Irms
(A)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
TYP.
CSMC2010D-R24M-LRH 0.24 40 33 3.70 4.10 2.80 3.10
CSMC2010D-R33M-LRH 0.33 48 41 3.00 3.70 2.40 2.90
CSMC2010D-R47M-LRH 0.47 60 50 2.30 2.85 2.30 2.60
CSMC2010D-R68M-LRH 0.68 76 63 1.95 2.45 2.00 2.20
CSMC2010D-1R0M-LRH 1.0 114 96 1.65 1.85 1.45 1.60
CSMC2010D-1R5M-LRH 1.5 174 145 1.35 1.65 1.10 1.20
CSMC2010D-2R2M-LRH 2.2 265 215 1.20 1.45 1.05 1.15
CSMC2010D-3R3M-LRH 3.3 345 290 1.00 1.20 0.85 0.95
CSMC2010D-4R7M-LRH 4.7 480 400 0.75 0.90 0.70 0.80
CSMC2010D-6R8M-LRH 6.8 800 610 0.70 0.85 0.55 0.60
CSMC2010D-8R2M-LRH 8.2 940 730 0.68 0.78 0.53 0.60
CSMC2010D-100M-LRH 10 1000 800 0.65 0.70 0.50 0.60
CSMC2010D-120M-LRH 12 1430 1100 0.62 0.70 0.36 0.42
CSMC2010D-220M-LRH 22 1700 1400 0.32 0.38 0.32 0.36
NOTE:
1. Test Frequency: 1MHz/1.0V
2. Rated current: Isat (max.) or Irms (max.), whichever is smaller.
3. Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value